PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARnaud MOUCHON	03/23/2009
Philippe DE MONTUREUX	04/10/2009
Jelle PELSMA	04/10/2009
Antonius N. THEELEN	03/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12867281	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK L. BELOBORODOV

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009871 US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE RUSCIANO

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0602 4 \$40.00 1286

501260219

source=009871-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=009871-ASSIGN#page2.tif source=009871-ASSIGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0603

<u> 23/05/02</u>	(sign name here) (print name here)	Arnaud MOUCHON	, Assignor
I/We certify that I/we	e have the full right to convey	the above rights.	
or for perfecting title	thereto in the Assignee.		
		nient for securing and maintaining	
_	7	Assignee, I/we agree to execute all osecutional actions and infringeme	- -
	*	ne Assignee to enjoy the foregoing	
of its successors, ass	igns, and legal representatives	S.	
	•	lely to Koninklijke Philips Electron	,
I/We authorize and r	equest that the Patent Office (officials in the United States and in	any and all foreign countries to
	ranted on these applications.		- 1.g., 1, and messes mand to
-		tions, continuations-in-part, reexan thereto, and the entire and exclusiv	
		riority therefrom including, but no	•
and all rights in and	to said application, and all oth	ner United States, foreign and inter	national patent applications
was filed on 18 F	ebruary 2009, having an Inter	rnational Application No.IB20009/	050657,
was filed on	•	, having a Serial No.	•••••
	me/us on		
is executed concu	arrently herewith		
an application:	resonatives, mending any n	onimices (concentrary the Assigne	o) my/our invention for which
assigns, and legal rei	bresentatives, including any n	ominees (collectively "the Assigne	e") my/our invention for which

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby

sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, titie, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors,

Antonius N. THEELEN

(sign name here)

(print name here)

Date

PATENT REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0605

, Assignor

	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Philippe DE MONTUREUX	
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Jelle PELSMA	, Assignor
26.3-2004	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Antonius N. THEELEN	

RECORDED: 08/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0606